 RANGE
MODEL NUMBER SERIES
 |  |
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
EN
G
LI
SH
®
JKD36A1/JKD48A1
06/2024
2
WARNING!
 Customer Care ....................................................................................... 4
5~7
8
9~18
19~21
22~23
24
25
26~27
28
29-32
MODEL NUMBER SERIES  MODEL NUMBER SERIES
DUAL FUEL RANGE
3
JKD36A1 JKD48A1
4
 Customer Care
Services in Canada and Untied States
nd SeriaModel And Serial NumberA
S/N:  FFSGS6113-36WHT XXXXXXX
Model Number
Serial Number
5
6
7
8
9
10
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Dimensions and Clearances
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FFSGS6113-36WHT
FFSGS6113-36BLK
*Product features may not match. Image meant for dimension reference only.
11
*Product features may not match. Image meant for dimension reference only.
12
FFSGS6113-48WHT
FFSGS6113-48BLK
13”
18”
30”Minimum
2”To wall on either side
sealed burner models
Minium to
cabinets on
either side
of the range
36”
13”36”
13
FFSGS6113-36WHT
FFSGS6113-36BLK
30”Minimum To wall on either side
sealed burner models
Minium to
cabinets on
either side
of the range
2”
13”
18”
36”
13”48”
14
FFSGS6113-48WHT
FFSGS6113-48BLK
15
Installation Instructions
Before using your range
1.Remove all packaging material.
2.Check to make sure you have all of the accessories listed below
LPG injector
FFSGS6113-36
FFSGS6113-48
1 set
1 set
Anti-tip bracket and screws
Wall-against mat
Burner Grills
Cook plate(Griddle)
1 set
2 pieces
3 pieces
4 pieces
1 piece
1 piece
oven door handle
(*2 pcs for FFSGS6113-48 )
Burner & Cap
(9000BTU)
Burner & Cap
(6000BTU)
Burner & Cap
(15000BTU)
Burner & Cap
(12000BTU)
Burner & Cap
(20000BTU)
Baking rack （*4 pcs for FFSGS6113-48)
Regulator(pre-installed)
Serial Number Sticker & Instruction Manual
2 pieces
1 piece
1 set
2 sets
1 set
2 sets
1 set
2 sets
1 set
FFSGS6113-36
FFSGS6219-48
FFSGS6113-48
FFSGS6113-36
FFSGS6113-48
FFSGS6113-36
FFSGS6113-48
FFSGS6113-36
FFSGS6113-48
1 setFFSGS6113-36
2 sets
1 setFFSGS6113-36
FFSGS6113-48
(FFSGS6219-36:
0.53，0.74，0.89，0.90，
0.94，1.00，1.16，1.40)
(FFSGS6219-48:
0.53，0.74，0.89，0.90，
0.94，1.00，1.09，1.40)
4 4
4
16
17
After Installation:
Hood/Composite Overlay Install
30”(762)min
36”(914)max
66”-72”
(1676-1829)
30”(762)min
36”(914)max
66”-72”
(1676-1829)
36“
914
36“
914
WALL
INSTALLATION
wood compsite overtay
ISLAND
INSTALLATION
wood compsite overtay
metal hoodmetal hood
18
countertopcountertop
Push to release gas. Adjust to appropriate
flame height.
Turn to Ignite and ‘Hi’ position.
NOTE:
Heat Settings:
Hi
Simmer
Low
Low-Medium
Medium
Medium – Hi
Hi
COOKTOP OPERATION
19
20
21
22
23
24
Preheating
To Broil
Setting Broil
DO NOT DO NOT
cover the broil pan insert with foil.
To set the oven to Broil:
Note: Door must be closed during broiling operation.
25
Before Using the Griddle
Use of the Griddle
WARNING!
Before Baking or Broiling
CAUTION:
“Broil”
26
Cooktop
Control Panel, Door Handle, Control Housing
Oven Window
Porcelain Surfaces
Stainless Steel Surfaces
27
Metal Finishes
Plastic Finishes
Oven Racks
Oven Frame
Oven Gasket
Replacing the Oven Light
Outer Oven Door
Inner Oven Door
28
Before you call for service, please review the potential problem / possible causes and
remedies shown in the table below.
29
Top Burner
Top Burner
Top Burner
Top Burner
Top Burner
18Broil 240v,60hz,2000w
240v,60hz,1600w
240v,60hz,3200w
240v,60hz,2800w
240v,60hz,3400w
240v,60hz,2800w
18Oven
30Broil
30Oven
36Broil
36Oven
6,000 BTU L.P Gas
9,000 BTU L.P Gas
12,000 BTU L.P Gas
15,000 BTU L.P Gas
20,000 BTU L.P Gas
Top Burner
Top Burner
Top Burner
Top Burner
Top Burner
18Broil 240v,60hz,2000w
240v,60hz,1600w
240v,60hz,3200w
240v,60hz,2800w
240v,60hz,3400w
240v,60hz,2800w
18Oven
30Broil
30Oven
36Broil
36Oven
6,000 BTU L.P Gas
9,000 BTU L.P Gas
12,000 BTU L.P Gas
15,000 BTU L.P Gas
20,000 BTU L.P Gas
[0.74mm]
[0.90mm]
[1.0mm]
[1.16mm]
[0.89*2+0.53mm]
[1.07mm]
[1.36mm]
[1.57mm]
[1.79mm]
[1.36*2+0.73mm]
30
Exchange end
31
32
®